	0	PE				
884.0	038USD	1 6 2002	01-24-2	002		
	IAN S	ARE(ET	
	ENT 8	TRADEMARY	1019613			
	HE HONOF		SSIONER OF PATI	ENTS AND 1	FRADEMARKS	
Pleas	e record the	e attached origi	nal documents or c	opies thereo	of.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): ANTHONY KIT LUN LEUNG, KAM FAI FUNG, and TSE CHUNG SHUN					
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): CONAIR CORPORATION ONE CUMMINGS POINT ROAD STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06904					
3.	<u>xxxxx</u>	conveyance: Assignment Security Agree Other: Date: October	ment 10, 2001, Octobe i	 8, 2001, an	Merger Change of Nar d October 10, 2	
 Application number(s) or application date(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of 						
the application is: A. <u>Application/Patent No.</u> B. <u>Application Date</u>						
5. shoul	29/	145,872 address of par	ty to whom corresp	July 31, 2	2001	cument
		Ohlano Or	Charles N.J. Rugg dt, Greeley, Ruggie ne Landmark Squa ord, Connecticut 06	ro & Perle, L re, 10 th Floor		,
6.	Total No. o	of applications a	and patents involve		22/2002 STELMEL1 0000	
7.	XXXXX	Enclosed	(h)) \$40.00/assignr e charged to depos	ment. (-C:581	40.0C Jr
that m	nay be requi	ired with this co	thorized to charge a mmunication or cre of this Form is enclo	edit any over		
attach	ned copy is	a true copy of t	d belief, the foregoi ne original document	-	on is true and co	2
	rles N.J. Ru of Person		(the	Signature	ruggiero	<u>10/19/01</u> Date
			cover sheet, attach			

REEL: 012487 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **ANTHONY KIT LUN LEUNG**, a citizen of the <u>United Kingdom</u>, and a resident of <u>2B 41 Braemar Hill Road</u>, Northpoint, Hong Kong China and <u>TSE CHUNG</u> <u>SHUN</u>, a citizen of <u>China</u>, and a resident of <u>Flat B2</u>, 12th floor, 14 King's Road, Hong <u>Kong</u>, <u>China</u> and <u>KAM FAI FUNG</u>, a citizen of <u>China</u>, and a resident of <u>China</u>, and a resident of <u>Block 7</u>, <u>Flat D</u>, <u>2F</u>, <u>Melody Garden</u>, Tuen Mun, Hong Kong, <u>China</u> have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

BUBBLING BATH MAT

hereby assign to <u>CONAIR CORPORATION</u>, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at One Cummings Point Road, Stamford, CT 06904 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **July 31, 2001** and assigned Serial No. **29/145,872**, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and

1

Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

2001 Date: Anthong Kit Lun Leung Witness Ip Fung Yee Date: 10-1010 , 2001 Tse Chung Shun Βv Witness Fung Oct 8 , 2001 Date: By: Kam Fai/Fung Witness Ip Fung Yee

PATENT REEL: 012487 FRAME: 0392

RECORDED: 01/16/2002